than the City currently earns in the State pool; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council for the City of 
Ellensburg as follows: 

Section 1. Authorization and Approval. The City Council hereby authorizes and approves an 
interfund loan in the amount of One Hundred and sixty-nine thousand, five hundred and sixty 
dollars ($169,560) from the City's Shop Fund to the Telecommunications Fund for the purpose 
of constructing fiber optic service connections to businesses, home offices, and telecommuters. 

Section 2. Terms and Conditions. The term of the loan shall be for a period not to exceed